Mechanical Key Switch (Washable) B3W
Sealed for Submersed Washing after
Soldering
Thin, compact construction in both 12 x 12 mm and
6 x 6 mm sizes.
Snap-action contact construction for positive tactile
feedback.
Available with ground terminals for protection
against static electricity.
Sealed construction also provides high reliability in
dusty environments.
Ordering Information
Type Plunger Operating force (OF) Without ground terminal With ground terminal
Bags* Sticks* Bags* Sticks*
6 x 6 mm
B3W-1���
Flat type General
purpose
1.57 N (160 gf) B3W-1000 B3W-1000S B3W-1100 B3W-1100S
High-force 2.25 N (230 gf) B3W-1002 B3W-1002S B3W-1102 B3W-1102S
Projected type General
purpose
1.57 N (160 gf) B3W-1050 B3W-1050S B3W-1150 B3W-1150S
High-force 2.25 N (230 gf) B3W-1052 B3W-1052S B3W-1152 B3W-1152S
12 x 12 mm
B3W-4���
Flat type General
purpose
1.96 N (200 gf) B3W-4000 B3W-4000S B3W-4100 B3W-4100S
High-force 3.43 N (350 gf) B3W-4005 B3W-4005S B3W-4105 B3W-4105S
Projected type General
purpose
1.96 N (200 gf) B3W-4050 B3W-4050S B3W-4150 B3W-4150S
High-force 3.43 N (350 gf) B3W-4055 B3W-4055S B3W-4155 B3W-4155S
Plunger type Flat Projected Flat (vertical) Projected (vertical)
Appearance
* The number of switches per stick/bag is as follows:
Size Without ground With ground